

Mat Suit No. 212 of 2017

CNR Number :WBHW01-000982-2017

Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 58 , Dated : 02.08.2023

Today is fixed for mediator's report .

Hazira has been filed on behalf Petitioner .

Respondent takes no steps .

No mediator's report is received yet .

Due to "Not to pass any adverse order" resolution adopted by the local Bar Association , the case is adjourned today for ends of justice .

Fix **23.11.2023** for mediator's report .

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.D.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.