

Mat Suit No. 212 of 2017
CNR Number :WBHW01-000982-2017
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 70, Dated : 13.03.2025

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing on the suit and mediator's report.

One petition has been filed on behalf of the Petitioner praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

No report has been received yet.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **12.06.2025** for ex-parte hearing on the suit and mediator's report.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.D.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.